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Felnőtt Magyar Bajnokság
December 19, 2025 - December 20, 2025

Club Count
Vasas 9
BVSC 8
Törökbálinti Gerevich Aladár VE 5
UTE 4
Metropolis Vívó Club 3
Debreceni EAC 3
MATE-GEAC 1
KVSE 1
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Felnőtt Magyar Bajnokság
December 19, 2025 - December 20, 2025

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 BARDI Luca Julianna METRVC HUN 42 2010-01-13
2 BATTAI Sugár Katinka DEBRE HUN 4 2003-04-17
3 BENDE Barbara Johanna VASA HUN 20 2005-02-21
4 BERECZ Dóra TÖRÖGAV HUN 2009-03-31
5 BÍRÓCZI Nóra Margit TÖRÖGAV HUN 37 2009-01-26
6 BOGNÁR Liza VASA HUN 15 2005-08-08
7 CSONKA Dorottya Emma VASA HUN 8 2007-01-23
8 DOMONKOS Emese VASA HUN 7 2006-01-01
9 FELFÖLDI Szonja BVSC HUN 25 2008-08-16
10 FÜLÖP Csenge Laura VASA HUN 38 2008-05-27
11 IMRE Dóra VASA HUN 19 2008-02-09
12 KATONA R VASA HUN 2 1994-11-17
13 KESZEI Kira BVSC HUN 6 2003-06-03
14 KIS Abigél DEBRE HUN 11 2006-01-15
15 KÓNYA Csenge DEBRE HUN 10 2006-06-23
16 KOVÁCS Zsanett TÖRÖGAV HUN 13 2005-08-17
17 LUKÁCS Lilla METRVC HUN 2007-07-23
18 MASA Csenge Anna TÖRÖGAV HUN 9 2005-01-24
19 NAGY Krisztina VASA HUN 28 1987-02-13
20 NAGY Réka MATE HUN 2008-02-07
21 OCSKÓ Liliána UTE HUN 27 2006-02-22
22 PÁPAI Viktória Zoé UTE HUN 12 2004-04-30
23 PÓTZ-NAGY Fanni BVSC HUN 2001-05-23
24 PUSZTAI Liza BVSC HUN 5 2001-05-11
25 RÁCZ Brigitta KVSE HUN 18 2009-03-14
26 RADICS Flóra METRVC HUN 2007-07-16
27 SPIESZ A VASA HUN 1 2005-07-30
28 STEINBACHER Julianna UTE HUN 23 2006-12-29
29 SZABÓ Polli BVSC HUN 21 2007-10-01
30 SZANISZLÓ Dorottya UTE HUN 16 2005-10-08
31 SZÛCS Luca BVSC HUN 3 2002-09-20
32 TAKÁCS Petra Zsuzsanna TÖRÖGAV HUN 2006-08-31
33 TÓTH Nadin BVSC HUN 21 2007-05-09
34 TÓTH-HORPÁCI Lili BVSC HUN 25 2008-02-02



5 pools
1 pool of 6 and 4 pools of 7
27 (79.41% of 34) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 SPIESZ A VASA HUN 1
2 KATONA R VASA HUN 2
3 SZÛCS Luca BVSC HUN 3
4 BATTAI Sugár Katinka DEBRE HUN 4
5 PUSZTAI Liza BVSC HUN 5
6 KESZEI Kira BVSC HUN 6
7 DOMONKOS Emese VASA HUN 7
8 CSONKA Dorottya Emma VASA HUN 8
9 MASA Csenge Anna TÖRÖGAV HUN 9
10 KÓNYA Csenge DEBRE HUN 10
11 KIS Abigél DEBRE HUN 11
12 PÁPAI Viktória Zoé UTE HUN 12
13 KOVÁCS Zsanett TÖRÖGAV HUN 13
14 BOGNÁR Liza VASA HUN 15
15 SZANISZLÓ Dorottya UTE HUN 16
16 RÁCZ Brigitta KVSE HUN 18
17 IMRE Dóra VASA HUN 19
18 BENDE Barbara Johanna VASA HUN 20
19 SZABÓ Polli BVSC HUN 21
20 TÓTH Nadin BVSC HUN 21
21 STEINBACHER Julianna UTE HUN 23
22 TÓTH-HORPÁCI Lili BVSC HUN 25
23 FELFÖLDI Szonja BVSC HUN 25
24 OCSKÓ Liliána UTE HUN 27
25 NAGY Krisztina VASA HUN 28
26 BÍRÓCZI Nóra Margit TÖRÖGAV HUN 37
27 FÜLÖP Csenge Laura VASA HUN 38
28 BARDI Luca Julianna METRVC HUN 42
29 NAGY Réka MATE HUN
30 BERECZ Dóra TÖRÖGAV HUN
31 LUKÁCS Lilla METRVC HUN
32 TAKÁCS Petra Zsuzsanna TÖRÖGAV HUN
33 RADICS Flóra METRVC HUN
34 PÓTZ-NAGY Fanni BVSC HUN
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Strip 32

14:00

Referee(s):

MILENCHEV VASIL (MVSZ / BUL)
PUY Sebestyén (MVSZ / HUN)

TÓTH Nadin BVSC / HUN

SPIESZ A VASA / HUN

BERECZ Dóra TÖRÖGAV / HUN

TÓTH-HORPÁCI Lili BVSC / HUN

FÜLÖP Csenge Laura VASA / HUN

PÁPAI Viktória Zoé UTE / HUN

KÓNYA Csenge DEBRE / HUN

Strip 33

14:00

Referee(s):

KOVÁCS István (MVSZ / HUN)

BENDE Barbara Johanna VASA / HUN

MASA Csenge Anna TÖRÖGAV / HUN

LUKÁCS Lilla METRVC / HUN

KATONA R VASA / HUN

PÓTZ-NAGY Fanni BVSC / HUN

KIS Abigél DEBRE / HUN

STEINBACHER Julianna UTE / HUN

Strip 34

14:00

Referee(s):

MANDOV Ivan (MVSZ / BUL)

IMRE Dóra VASA / HUN

SZÛCS Luca BVSC / HUN

RADICS Flóra METRVC / HUN

CSONKA Dorottya Emma VASA / HUN

FELFÖLDI Szonja BVSC / HUN

KOVÁCS Zsanett TÖRÖGAV / HUN

NAGY Réka MATE / HUN



Strip 35

14:00

Referee(s):

KUSHIHASHI Mayu (MVSZ / JPN)

BOGNÁR Liza VASA / HUN

SZABÓ Polli BVSC / HUN

BARDI Luca Julianna METRVC / HUN

DOMONKOS Emese VASA / HUN

BATTAI Sugár Katinka DEBRE / HUN

TAKÁCS Petra Zsuzsanna TÖRÖGAV / HUN

OCSKÓ Liliána UTE / HUN

Strip 37

14:00

Referee(s):

DOANA Andreea (MVSZ / ROU)

PUSZTAI Liza BVSC / HUN

KESZEI Kira BVSC / HUN

BÍRÓCZI Nóra Margit TÖRÖGAV / HUN

SZANISZLÓ Dorottya UTE / HUN

NAGY Krisztina VASA / HUN

RÁCZ Brigitta KVSE / HUN
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Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1T BATTAI Sugár Katinka DEBRE HUN 6 1.00 30 9 +21 Advanced
1T SZÛCS Luca BVSC HUN 6 1.00 30 9 +21 Advanced
3 KATONA R VASA HUN 5 0.83 29 13 +16 Advanced
4 SPIESZ A VASA HUN 5 0.83 28 13 +15 Advanced
5 KÓNYA Csenge DEBRE HUN 5 0.83 29 19 +10 Advanced
6 MASA Csenge Anna TÖRÖGAV HUN 5 0.83 27 17 +10 Advanced
7 PUSZTAI Liza BVSC HUN 4 0.80 24 11 +13 Advanced
8 KESZEI Kira BVSC HUN 4 0.80 20 16 +4 Advanced
9 TÓTH Nadin BVSC HUN 4 0.67 28 16 +12 Advanced
10 CSONKA Dorottya Emma VASA HUN 4 0.67 28 17 +11 Advanced
11 KIS Abigél DEBRE HUN 4 0.67 26 19 +7 Advanced
12 DOMONKOS Emese VASA HUN 4 0.67 24 23 +1 Advanced
13 SZANISZLÓ Dorottya UTE HUN 3 0.60 23 19 +4 Advanced
14 SZABÓ Polli BVSC HUN 3 0.50 25 20 +5 Advanced
15 BENDE Barbara Johanna VASA HUN 3 0.50 24 19 +5 Advanced
16 BOGNÁR Liza VASA HUN 3 0.50 23 21 +2 Advanced
17 KOVÁCS Zsanett TÖRÖGAV HUN 3 0.50 23 22 +1 Advanced
18 PÁPAI Viktória Zoé UTE HUN 3 0.50 21 22 -1 Advanced
19 PÓTZ-NAGY Fanni BVSC HUN 3 0.50 22 25 -3 Advanced
20 RADICS Flóra METRVC HUN 3 0.50 19 23 -4 Advanced
21 NAGY Krisztina VASA HUN 2 0.40 16 20 -4 Advanced
22 FELFÖLDI Szonja BVSC HUN 2 0.33 19 25 -6 Advanced
23 OCSKÓ Liliána UTE HUN 2 0.33 18 24 -6 Advanced
24 BARDI Luca Julianna METRVC HUN 2 0.33 21 28 -7 Advanced
25 TÓTH-HORPÁCI Lili BVSC HUN 2 0.33 19 26 -7 Advanced
26 IMRE Dóra VASA HUN 2 0.33 16 24 -8 Advanced
27 RÁCZ Brigitta KVSE HUN 1 0.20 14 21 -7 Advanced
28 BÍRÓCZI Nóra Margit TÖRÖGAV HUN 1 0.20 14 24 -10 Eliminated
29 STEINBACHER Julianna UTE HUN 1 0.17 16 28 -12 Eliminated
30 BERECZ Dóra TÖRÖGAV HUN 1 0.17 14 26 -12 Eliminated
31 NAGY Réka MATE HUN 1 0.17 12 27 -15 Eliminated
32 TAKÁCS Petra Zsuzsanna TÖRÖGAV HUN 1 0.17 13 29 -16 Eliminated
33 FÜLÖP Csenge Laura VASA HUN 1 0.17 12 29 -17 Eliminated
34 LUKÁCS Lilla METRVC HUN 0 0.00 7 30 -23 Eliminated
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Finals

Ref: MILENCHEV VASIL (BUL)
Video: KOZMANOVICS Gábor (HUN)

1

Ref: COSTANZO Vincenzo (ITA)
Video: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: NAGY Martin (HUN)
Video: MILENCHEV VASIL (BUL)

1

Ref: MANDOV Ivan (BUL)
Video: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

2

Ref: KOZMANOVICS Gábor (HUN)
Video: COSTANZO Vincenzo (ITA)

3

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Video: PUY Sebestyén (HUN)

4

Table of 8

Ref: MILENCHEV VASIL (BUL)

1

Ref: KOZMANOVICS Gábor (HUN)

2

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)

3

Ref: COSTANZO Vincenzo (ITA)

4

Ref: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

5

Ref: NAGY Martin (HUN)

6

Ref: MANDOV Ivan (BUL)

7

Ref: KUSHIHASHI Mayu (JPN)

8

Table of 16

1

Ref: KUSHIHASHI Mayu (JPN)

2

Ref: MANDOV Ivan (BUL)

3

Ref: MANDOV Ivan (BUL)

4

5

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)

6

Ref: KUSHIHASHI Mayu (JPN)

7

8

9

Ref: KOVÁCS István (HUN)

10

Ref: MILENCHEV VASIL (BUL)

11

Ref: MILENCHEV VASIL (BUL)

12

Ref: PUY Sebestyén (HUN)

13

Ref: PUY Sebestyén (HUN)

14

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)

15

16

Table of 32

DEBRE / HUN

TÖRÖGAV / HUN

VASA / HUN

BVSC / HUN

METRVC / HUN

BVSC / HUN

BVSC / HUN

DEBRE / HUN

VASA / HUN

VASA / HUN

UTE / HUN

METRVC / HUN

VASA / HUN

VASA / HUN

BVSC / HUN

BVSC / HUN

DEBRE / HUN

BVSC / HUN

KVSE / HUN

TÖRÖGAV / HUN

BVSC / HUN

VASA / HUN

UTE / HUN

VASA / HUN

VASA / HUN

UTE / HUN

BVSC / HUN
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Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Video: MANDOV Ivan (BUL)

1

Finals

Ref: MILENCHEV VASIL (BUL)
Video: KOZMANOVICS Gábor (HUN)

1

Ref: COSTANZO Vincenzo (ITA)
Video: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: NAGY Martin (HUN)
Video: MILENCHEV VASIL (BUL)

1

Ref: MANDOV Ivan (BUL)
Video: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

2

Ref: KOZMANOVICS Gábor (HUN)
Video: COSTANZO Vincenzo (ITA)

3

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Video: PUY Sebestyén (HUN)

4

Table of 8

DEBRE / HUN

BVSC / HUN

VASA / HUN

VASA / HUN

VASA / HUN

KVSE / HUN

VASA / HUN

BVSC / HUN
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Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 SPIESZ A VASA HUN 2005-07-30
2 KATONA R VASA HUN 1994-11-17
3T BATTAI Sugár Katinka DEBRE HUN 2003-04-17
3T SZÛCS Luca BVSC HUN 2002-09-20
5 KESZEI Kira BVSC HUN 2003-06-03
6 CSONKA Dorottya Emma VASA HUN 2007-01-23
7 DOMONKOS Emese VASA HUN 2006-01-01
8 RÁCZ Brigitta KVSE HUN 2009-03-14
9 KÓNYA Csenge DEBRE HUN 2006-06-23
10 PUSZTAI Liza BVSC HUN 2001-05-11
11 TÓTH Nadin BVSC HUN 2007-05-09
12 KIS Abigél DEBRE HUN 2006-01-15
13 SZANISZLÓ Dorottya UTE HUN 2005-10-08
14 SZABÓ Polli BVSC HUN 2007-10-01
15 KOVÁCS Zsanett TÖRÖGAV HUN 2005-08-17
16 PÁPAI Viktória Zoé UTE HUN 2004-04-30
17 MASA Csenge Anna TÖRÖGAV HUN 2005-01-24
18 BENDE Barbara Johanna VASA HUN 2005-02-21
19 BOGNÁR Liza VASA HUN 2005-08-08
20 PÓTZ-NAGY Fanni BVSC HUN 2001-05-23
21 RADICS Flóra METRVC HUN 2007-07-16
22 NAGY Krisztina VASA HUN 1987-02-13
23 FELFÖLDI Szonja BVSC HUN 2008-08-16
24 OCSKÓ Liliána UTE HUN 2006-02-22
25 BARDI Luca Julianna METRVC HUN 2010-01-13
26 TÓTH-HORPÁCI Lili BVSC HUN 2008-02-02
27 IMRE Dóra VASA HUN 2008-02-09
28 BÍRÓCZI Nóra Margit TÖRÖGAV HUN 2009-01-26
29 STEINBACHER Julianna UTE HUN 2006-12-29
30 BERECZ Dóra TÖRÖGAV HUN 2009-03-31
31 NAGY Réka MATE HUN 2008-02-07
32 TAKÁCS Petra Zsuzsanna TÖRÖGAV HUN 2006-08-31
33 FÜLÖP Csenge Laura VASA HUN 2008-05-27
34 LUKÁCS Lilla METRVC HUN 2007-07-23
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
COSTANZO Vincenzo ITA 185 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
DOANA Andreea ROU Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOVÁCS István HUN 118 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOZMANOVICS Gábor HUN 116 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
KUSHIHASHI Mayu JPN Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
MANDOV Ivan BUL Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
MILENCHEV VASIL BUL Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
NAGY Martin HUN 164 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PIECS Adrienn HUN 231 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
PUY Sebestyén HUN 228 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Video: 1



Total entries: 34
Total participants: 34
Top-32 ranked participants: 25
Number of countries represented: 1

HUN: 34 participants


